GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 1222-E/E-I/1C-06/18

Date:14-06-2018

To The Superintending Engineer(El) South Western Electrical Circle Public Works Directorate.

His Ref. No. 188 Date 06.03.18

Sub: NOC in respect of Sri Binoy Kumar Mahato JE(EI), Tamluk Electrical Sub Division, PWDte.

In inviting a reference on the subject noted above the undersigned is to request him to furnish the information as required in the enclosed proforma in respect of Sri Binoy Kumar Mahato JE(EI), Tamluk Electrical Sub Division, PWDte.

He is moreover requested to collect relevant particulars such as Advertisement Notification, Admit card etc. as supportive documents regarding the said UPSC Civil Service Examination 2018 from the incumbent and to furnish the same to this office. Enclo: As stated.

Joint Secretary(P) Public Works Department Date:14-06-2018

No. 1222/1-E/E-I/1C-06/18

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, PWDte.
- 2. EE(El), Purba Medinipur Electrical Division, PWDte.
- 3. Sri Binoy Kumar Mahato JE(EI), Tamluk Electrical Sub Division, PWDte.

Joint Secretary(P), Public Works Department



Enclosure to memo NoE Date		
1.	Name of the incumbent	
2.	Designation	
3.	Date of birth	
4.	Date of joining in Government Service	
5.	Present place of posting	
6.	Whether the service rendered by the employee is satisfactory and continuous till date	
7.	Whether Asset Statements have been submitted regularly up-to-date by the incumbent till joining in PWD	
8.	Whether any action has been taken in accordance of Rule-7 of the West Bengal Services(classification control and appeal) Rules'1971.	

Joint Secretary(P) Public Works Department